CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, October 25, 2022

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 10/5/2022 - 10/18/2022
Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have beeln or will be thoroughly investigated.

The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE

Stonetown, Haci  10/5/2022 8/13/2022 S Cravens Rd  General Liability =~ Water Line Damage Water  Yes No
Abumaizar, Moha 10/6/2022 9/13/2022 Winding River  General Liability ~ Collision Not CFW  No No
Nguyen, Loc 10/6/2022 9/8/2022 Lackland Rd Auto Collision - Driving Not CFW  No Yes
Spence, Patricia  9/19/2022 9/15/2022 Bryant Irvin Auto Collision - Driving Fire No No
Johnson, Londell 10/7/2022 9/12/2022 Granbury Rd General Liability ~ Pot Hole TPW  Yes No
Stagecoach 10/7/2022 7/20/2022 E Belknap St General Liability ~ Sewer Backup Water No No
Ramirez, Susan  10/10/2022 8/22/2022 Templeton General Liability = Drainage Issues TPW No No
Perry, Gareth 10/10/2022 10/6/2022 Inwood Rd General Liability ~ Water Main Break Water No No
Reed, Emmett 10/10/2022 9/14/2022 Riverside Dr Auto Collision - Driving TPW No Yes
Rivas, Patricia 10/11/2022 9/13/2022 Fort Worth TX  Auto Collision - Driving Police No No
Harvey, Robert  10/11/2022 8/6/2022 Northside Dr General Liability ~ Civil Rights Police No Yes
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Gaines, Nerissa

Rose, Diamond

Clark, Shelby

Dodson, Callie

Duran, Andres

Caudill, Cheryl

Martin, Amy

Baker, Florine

Velez, Waleska

Johnson, Jesse

Perez, Albert

Hubbard, Richard

O'Conner, Mark

Payton, Preston

10/11/2022

10/11/2022

10/11/2022

10/12/2022

10/12/2022

10/12/2022

10/12/2022

10/12/2022

10/13/2022

10/13/2022

10/14/2022

10/17/2022

10/17/2022

10/17/2022
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6/28/2022

6/28/2022

6/28/2022

8/3/2022

9/16/2022

9/4/2022

10/9/2022

9/27/2022

10/12/2022

10/6/2022

9/2/2022

9/26/2022

7/1/2022

8/22/2022

Caddy Circle

Caddy Circle

Caddy Circle

E Weatherford

N Main St

Courtside Dr

Brennan Ave

Brennan Ave

11th Ave

Byron St

Lubbock Ave

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Westover Square General Liability

O'Hara Lane

Brookline Ave

General Liability

General Liability

Law Enforcement

Law Enforcement

Law Enforcement

Contact / Object

Collision - Driving

Sewer Backup

Vehicle Damage

Vehicle Damage

Collision - Driving

Water Main Break

Water Leak

Construction Damage

Water Leak

Wind

Police

Police

Police

TPW

Police

Water

Auto Pound

Auto Pound

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

PACS

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Thomason, Mark 10/12/2022

Ochoa, Juan

Kotinek, Linus

Frontier

Turner, Ronnie

Ponceano, Mario

Martinez, Crist

Rico, Ana

8/19/2022

10/17/2022

10/18/2022

10/18/2022

10/5/2022

10/18/2022

10/18/2022
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10/9/2022

8/18/2022

10/15/2022

6/19/2022

10/3/2022

10/4/2022

10/11/2022

10/11/2022

Highway 114

I-35N

Ozona St

Misty's Run

Lamar St

Camp Bowie

NE Quail Trail

NE Quail Trail

Auto

Auto

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

Auto

Auto

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Damaged Utility Line

Property Damage

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Police Yes

Prop Mgmt No

Fire No
Water  Yes
Police No
Police No

Development SvsNo

Development SvsNo

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Page 3 of 3



