CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, October 25, 2022

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 10/5/2022 – 10/18/2022

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have bee1n or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT EST	ГІМАТЕ	INJURY
Stonetown, Haci	10/5/2022	8/13/2022	S Cravens Rd	General Liability	Water Line Damage	Water	Yes	No
Abumaizar, Moh	a 10/6/2022	9/13/2022	Winding River	General Liability	Collision	Not CFW	No	No
Nguyen, Loc	10/6/2022	9/8/2022	Lackland Rd	Auto	Collision - Driving	Not CFW	No	Yes
Spence, Patricia	9/19/2022	9/15/2022	Bryant Irvin	Auto	Collision - Driving	Fire	No	No
Johnson, Londell	10/7/2022	9/12/2022	Granbury Rd	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	Yes	No
Stagecoach	10/7/2022	7/20/2022	E Belknap St	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	No	No
Ramirez, Susan	10/10/2022	8/22/2022	Templeton	General Liability	Drainage Issues	TPW	No	No
Perry, Gareth	10/10/2022	10/6/2022	Inwood Rd	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Reed, Emmett	10/10/2022	9/14/2022	Riverside Dr	Auto	Collision - Driving	TPW	No	Yes
Rivas, Patricia	10/11/2022	9/13/2022	Fort Worth TX	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Harvey, Robert	10/11/2022	8/6/2022	Northside Dr	General Liability	Civil Rights	Police	No	Yes

Thursday October 20, 2022 Page 1 of 3

Gaines, Nerissa	10/11/2022	6/28/2022	Caddy Circle	General Liability	Law Enforcement	Police	No	Yes
Rose, Diamond	10/11/2022	6/28/2022	Caddy Circle	General Liability	Law Enforcement	Police	No	Yes
Clark, Shelby	10/11/2022	6/28/2022	Caddy Circle	General Liability	Law Enforcement	Police	No	Yes
Dodson, Callie	10/12/2022	8/3/2022	E Weatherford	General Liability	Contact / Object	TPW	No	Yes
Duran, Andres	10/12/2022	9/16/2022	N Main St	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	Yes	Yes
Caudill, Cheryl	10/12/2022	9/4/2022	Courtside Dr	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	Yes	No
Martin, Amy	10/12/2022	10/9/2022	Brennan Ave	General Liability	Vehicle Damage	Auto Pound	No	No
Baker, Florine	10/12/2022	9/27/2022	Brennan Ave	General Liability	Vehicle Damage	Auto Pound	No	No
Velez, Waleska	10/13/2022	10/12/2022	11th Ave	General Liability	Collision - Driving	Water	No	No
Johnson, Jesse	10/13/2022	10/6/2022	Byron St	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Perez, Albert	10/14/2022	9/2/2022	Lubbock Ave	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Hubbard, Richard	1 10/17/2022	9/26/2022	Westover Square	e General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
O'Conner, Mark	10/17/2022	7/1/2022	O'Hara Lane	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Payton, Preston	10/17/2022	8/22/2022	Brookline Ave	General Liability	Wind	PACS	No	No

Thursday October 20, 2022 Page 2 of 3

Thomason, Mark	x 10/12/2022	10/9/2022	Highway 114	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police Yes	Yes
Ochoa, Juan	8/19/2022	8/18/2022	I-35N	Auto	Collision - Driving	Prop Mgmt No	Yes
Kotinek, Linus	10/17/2022	10/15/2022	Ozona St	Auto	Collision - Driving	Fire No	No
Frontier	10/18/2022	6/19/2022	Misty's Run	General Liability	Damaged Utility Line	Water Yes	No
Turner, Ronnie	10/18/2022	10/3/2022	Lamar St	General Liability	Property Damage	Police No	No
Ponceano, Mario	0 10/5/2022	10/4/2022	Camp Bowie	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police No	Yes
Martinez, Crist	10/18/2022	10/11/2022	NE Quail Trail	Auto	Collision - Driving	Development SvsNo	Yes
Rico, Ana	10/18/2022	10/11/2022	NE Quail Trail	Auto	Collision - Driving	Development SvsNo	Yes

Thursday October 20, 2022 Page 3 of 3